



2026:DHC:3651

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14348/2023, CM APPL. 56826/2023**
RAJESH CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Prity Sharma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Hemant Kr. Yadav, SPC with
Mr.Kapil Dev Yadav, G.P. for R-1
Mr.Priyanshu Tyagi, proxy counsel
for Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Advocate for
R-2 & 3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 29, 2024/sk