



2026:DHC:3651

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14348/2023 and CM APPL. 56826/2023**

RAJESH CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prity Sharma and Mr. Sandeep
Ratra, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Yadav, SPC with Mr.
Kapil Dev Yadav, Govt. Pleader and Mr. Dishant
Vashisht and Mr. Saurabh, Advocates for R1.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj and Mr. Hansh Chauhan,
Advocates for R2 and R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

List on 16.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/jg