



2025.04.01.13:38:38

\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14348/2023 & CM APPL. 56826/2023**

RAJESH CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prity Sharma and Mr.
Shubham Chandra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar, SPC for UOI
with Mr. Rishi Madan, Advocate
and Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, G.P.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC &
Ms. Muskan Narang, Advocate
with Mr. Yogesh Tripathi, Senior
Technical Officer, NII

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 28.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 5, 2025

UK