



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14348/2023 & CM APPL. 56826/2023**

RAJESH CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prity Sharma and Mr. Ashwani
Kaushik, Advocates with Petitioner
(in-Person).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Mr. Harsh
Chauhan and Mr. Rishabh Yadav,
Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **05.01.2026**

1. After making some submissions, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks some time to take instructions.
2. List in the category on old/targeted cases on 13th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 5, 2026

as