



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14348/2023, CM APPL. 56826/2023**

RAJESH CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prity Sharma and Mr. Ashwani
Kaushik, Advocates with Petitioner in
person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya and Mr. Divyansh Singh,
Dev, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Mr. Rishabh
Yadav and Mr. Harsh Chauhan,
Advocates for R-2, 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that she shall file a concise note of written submissions, not exceeding three pages, and accordingly, seeks a short accommodation.
2. List on 16th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

nk