



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14348/2023

RAJESH CHOUDHARY

....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prity Sharma and Mr. Ashwini
Kaushik, Advocate with Petitioner in
person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Mr. Rishabh
Yadav and Mr. Harsh Chauhan,
Advocates for R-2, 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

nk